¢ et ot Tl ([t ® e

CP 25/1/22/128, number 58. Vg - Y e s bt e g C»L(Oc/.%..) L, Suclting bumrsbre

County: ~ Buckinghamshire. H /( e s 7

Place: Westminster. o llyrAt

Date: The day after the Purification of the Blessed Mary, 17 Henry VI [3 February 1502). And afterwards two weeks from Easter in the same year [10 April
1502].

Parties: John Lee, querent, and Richard Clerk and Elizabeth, his wife, deforciants.
Property: 1 messuage, 34 acres of land, half an acre of meadow and 2 shillings of rent in Stoke Maundevyle, Stoke Hally’g and Walton".
Action: Plea of covenant.

Agreement: Richard and Elizabeth have acknowledged the tenements to be the right of John, as those which he has of their gift, and have remised and quitclaimed
them from themselves and the heirs of Elizabeth to him and his heirs for ever.

Warranty: Warranty.
For this:  John has given them 20 pounds sterling.

Standardised forms of names. (These are tentative suggestions, intended only as a finding aid.)
Persons: John Lee, Richard Clarke, Elizabeth Clarke
Places: Stoke Mandeville, Stoke Halling (in Stoke Mandeville), Walton (in Aylesbury)

CP 25/1/22/128, number 59.

County: ~ Buckinghamshire.

Place: Westminster.

Date: One month from Easter, 17 Henry VII [24 April 1502].

Parties: Richard Emson', John Danuers, knight, Thomas Hasylwode, John Dey, clerk, and Thomas Colett, querents, and John Wydmere and Agnes, his
wife, deforciants.

Property:  The manor of Prestwode in Magna Missenden'and also 1 messuage, 200 acres of land, 10 acres of meadow, 100 acres of pasture, 40 acres of wood
and 40 shillings of rent in Magna Missenden’, Stoke Maundevyle and Wyndouer.

Action: Plea of covenant.

Agreement: John Wydmere and Agnes have acknowledged the manor, tenements and rent to be the right of John Dey, and have remised and quitclaimed them from
themselves and the heirs of Agnes to Richard, John Danuers, Thomas, John Dey and Thomas and the heirs of John Dey for ever.

Warranty: Warranty against John, abbot of the monastery of the Blessed Peter, Westminster, and his successors.
Forthis:  Richard, John Danuers, Thomas, John Dey and Thomas have given them 100 marks of silver.

Standardised forms of names. (These are tentative suggestions, intended only as a finding aid.)
Persons: Richard Empson, John Danvers, Thomas Hazelwood, John Day, Thomas Collet, John Widmer, Agnes Widmer
Places: Prestwood (in Great Missenden), Great Missenden, Stoke Mandeville, Wendover

CP 25/1/22/128, number 60.

County: Buckinghamshire.

Place: Westminster.

Date: One month from Easter, 17 Henry VIl [24 April 1502]. And afterwards one week from Holy Trinity in the same year [28 May 1502].

Parties: William, bishop of Lincoln, Reynold Bray, knight, William Hody, knight, John Shaa, knight, Hugh Oldom’, clerk, Humphrey Conyngesby, one of the



May
Sep
Nov
Sep
Jun

1585
1594
1614
1617
1619

ﬁdinﬂon
Mar 1627

i1 Mar
Datchet
26 May
20  Jun
Denham
23  Oct
5 Apr
25 Mar
26 Feb
26 Feb
30  Jun
Dinton
16 Sep
2 Dec
27 Nov
27 Nov
7 Feb
7 Sep
26 Oct
29  ul
O Oct
" Apr
9 May
19 Nov
27 Jan
22  Nov
5 Mar
14 May
2 Jun

East Clavdon <=

26
3

9

24
13
13
25

Eton

23

Oct
Sep
Dec
Dec
Feb
Feb
Mar

Sep

1636

1566
1568

1577
1586
1589
1591
1591
1638

-tz
1584
1585
1586
1586
1588
1589
1590
1604
1620
1622
1624
1626
1628
1625
1631
1632
1634

1594
1598
1599
1602
1607
1610
1634

1604

Granborough

2

Mar

1550

Frannces daughter of Willm LEE
Franncess daughter of Jerom LEE
Thomas son of Thomas LEE
Thomas son of Tho LEE

William son of Thomas LEE

St Nicholas

John son of Hugh LEE (BT)
Moses son of Hugh & Elizabeth LEE (BT)

St Mary the Virgin
John son of William LEE
Margarett daughter of William LEE

St Mary

John son of Robert L...

Agnes daughter of Edward & Jone LEE

Jone daughter of Edward & Jone LEE

John child of Edward & Jone LEE

Martha child of Edward & Jone LEE

Elizabeth daughter of Thomas & Elizabeth LEA

St Peter & St Paul

Ursley LEE

Henry LEE

Francys LEE

Elmer LEE

Catrine LEE

Susan LEE

Edward LEE

Mary daughter of Henry LEE (BT)

Ellenor daughter of Francis LEE

Elizabeth daughter of Francis LEA

Thomas son of Francis LEE

Francis son of Francis LEA (BT= LEE)

Michael son of Francis LEE

Simon son of Francis LEE

Mary daughter of Hugh LEE

William son of Francis LEE & Marie SHEREDITCH
Mary daughter of Francis LEE & Mary SHARDITCH

St Mary

Anne LEE

Edward LE...

Anne LEE

Frances LEE

Thomas son of Thomas LEE

James son of Thomas LEE

Ellen daughter of Thomas DEANES alias LEE

St John the Evangelist
Elizabeth filia Robti LEE

St John the Baptist
Willm LEY

! jEucldnghamshIre Family History Sodiety 2002-8

lee s S Ho @med PMaFers o)

BAarTis =y

A ) V&ﬁ% 2

1590 - 1902

1559 = 1901

1569 = 1911

1560 - 1889

1583 - 1888

1598 - 1901

1538 - 1901 Published
Printed 09/05/2013 3




22 Jul 1551
19 Dec 1552
27 Mar 1548
13  Apr 1555

Great Brickhill
M Sep 1560
1c Nov 1561

May 1563
1 Feb 1567
10 Mar 1569

Great Horwood

6 Mar 1602
8 Jan 1604
29 Jun 1606
7  Aug 1631

H ick cum
Weedon
8 Aug 1576

28 Oct 1577
29 Oct 1609
18 Nov 1610
19 Jan 1612

Hambleden
18 Feb 1636

Hanslope

% Jul 1632

Feb 1636

Haversham

9 Jan 1604
2 Feb 1608
24 Aug 1608
7 Oct 1610

Hartwell

6 Jan 1572
5  Jul 1573
16 Oct 1575
26 May 1635
21 Feb 1638

Horton

20 May 1615
23 Jun 1622
23 Mar 1626

Hughenden
4 Feb 1608

ﬁ,.; Buckinghamshire Family History Society 2002-8

Francis LEY

Henry LEY

Thomas LEY

Anne daughter of Benet LEY, Gent

St Mary the Virgin
Joane LYE
Isabell LYE
Thomas son of Thomas LYE
Fraunces LYE
Elyzabeth LYE

St James
Katherina daughter of Thomae LEE (baptism?)
Lucea daughter of Thomae LEE
Isabella daughter of Thomae LEA
Thomas son of Nicolai & Ellenae LEA

St Mary

Benet LEE

Joice daughter of Rob LEE
Martha daughter of Tho LEA
Mary daughter of Tho LEE
William son of Tho LEE

St Mary
Richard son of Richard & Elizabeth LEA

St James the Great

Henry son of Willm LEY
Thomas son of Guy LEY

St Mary
Jane daughter of Thomas LEA (BT)
Thomas son of Thomas LEA (BT)
Susan daughter of Thomas LEA (BT)
Anne daughter of Thomas LEA (BT)

St Mary the Virgin

Maria LEE

Thomas filius Tho LEE

Jane filia Thomae LEE

Thomas filius Thomae LEE

Georgius filius secondus Thomae LEE Jnr, Domini de Hartwell

St Michael

Marye daughter of Roger LEE (BT = Maria)
Thos LEE (BT)
Mary daughter of Roger LEE (BT)

St Michael & All Angels
Maria filia Rich LEE

Printed 09/05/2013

1559 -

1600 -

1558 -

1566 -

1621 ~

1575 ~

1550 -

1571 ~

1560 ~

1912

1901

1901

1901

1661

1907

1906

1910

1901

Published

Published

Published



Cheddington
1 Jun 1608
Chicheley
29 Dec 1575
15 Nov 1620
{Mesham
22 Jul 1542
13 Jun 1605
19 Jul 1621
7 May 1623
Chesham Bois
15627
Chalfont St Peter
12 Jan 1561
Cublington
24 Apr 1576
2 Apr 1582
12 Feb 1588
18 Nov 1592
13 Apr 1598
1 May 1606
f ' Jun 1614
Datchet
11 Aug 1565
Denham
20 Apr 1592
4 Apr 1614
30 Apr 1620
12 Jul 1621
Dinton
26 Oct 1572
11 Aug 1588
11 Nov 1590
26 Jul 1592
19 Jan 1599
4 Apr 1606
27 Jan 1627
8 Apr 1633
East Claydon
Jan 1599
26 Feb 1599

8 ACrALS

St Giles 1556 - 1923 Published
Christopher LEA

St Lawrence 1540 - 1906
Francis LEE
Anne LEE Single woman

St Mary 1538 - 1933

William LEE, Phisitian

Mr John LEE of Aveley, Salop, sojourning at Latimers, buried in this Church
Anne LEE wife of John

Anna LEE daughter of Widow Lee

St Leonard 1542 - 1901

Benedicte LEE son of Roger, died in his cresome but there is sett downe neyther day
nor yeare when he was buried, these puer I finde intomed in the Channcell & in the
bodie of the Church to be buried their by the wordes ingraved uppon their tombes but
not regestered in the booke the reste that followe in the booke were written before my
comynge & after

St Peter 1538 - 1901

Richus LEY

St Nicholas 1575 - 1906 Published

Richard LEE son of William

John LEE son of William

Frannces LEE daughter of William
Margerye LEE wife of Edward
William LEE

Mr Jerom LEE

Margaret LEE

St Mary the Virgin 1559 - 1935

John LEE

St Mary 1569 - 1924

Susan LEE daughter of Edmund
Joane LEE wife of Edward

The Ladie Mary LEY wife of Sir James
Edward LEE

St Peter & St Paul 1562 - 1906

Thomas LEE, Generosus
Elmer LEE

Edward LEE

John LEE

Henry LEE

Susan LEE

Sir Thomas LEE

Ellener Ladie LEA

St Mary 1584 - 1901
Agnes LEE

Elizabeth LEE

© Buckinghamshire Family History Society 2001-2008



3 Feb 1628

17 Aug 1638
Edlesborough

5 Feb 1604
2 May 1604
15 Oct 1617
/’\“l
o

] Sep 1606
30 Oct 1612
8 Sep 1616
Granborough

7 Feb 1558
Great Brickhill

21 Feb 1571
6 Oct 1586
7 Mar 1589
Great Horwood

17  Apr 1603
26 May 1604
20 Jul 1610
Great Kimble

3 Sep 1638
Haddenham
M Auwg 1617
Hardwick cum Weedon
20 Dec 1565

May 1573

21 Aug 1616
10 Nov 1616
18 Apr 1623
Hanslope

14 Jul 1632
Haversham

13 May 1607
7 Aug 1609
Hartwell

16 Jun 1574
4 Aug 1576
11 Feb 1634
High Wycombe
£ May 1619
Horton

Francis LEE
Michael LEA, Gent

St Mary the Virgin 1567
John LEE (BT)
John LEE
... LEA widow

St John the Evangelist 1603

Christian LEE uxor Robert
Anna LEE filia Roberti
Robert LEE

St John the Baptist 1538

Benedict LEY, Gentleman

St Mary the Virgin 1559

Elyzabeth LYE daughter of Thomas
Margarette LEE wife of Thomas
Thomas LEE

St James 1599

Katharina LEE daughter of Thomae
Dorothe LEE daughter of Thomae
Thomas LEA

St Nicholas 1575
Henrie LEE aged 80 or thereabouts, Gent (BT)

St Mary the Virgin 1600
Tho LEE, Householder (BT)

St Mary 1557

Jhon LYE

Dr Tho LEE mortuus and buried at Quarerendon about this time
Sir Robert LEE

Mr Robert LEE

The Right Worshipfull Lady Lucy LEE

St James the Great 1620
Henry LEY son of William

St Mary 1575

Judith LEA daughter of Thomas (BT)
Alice LEA (BT)

St Mary the Virgin 1550

Johan LEE
Johannes LEE filius Tho

Mrs Jane LEE a maiden Gentlewoman, daughter of Thomas, first Baronet

All Saints 1590
Katherine L... (BT)

St Michael 1571

© Buckinghamshire Family History Society 2001-2008

1903

1901

1962

1901

1911

1902

1901

1901

1663

1936

1812

1901

1910

Published

Published

Published

Published



Gmail - LEE Family Tree Page 2 of 3

Pedigree of Lee of Hartwell from: Lipscombe, George (1847) The History and Antiquities of the County of
) Buckingham  qmmsssss. bl : R

G

Pedigree of Lee of Hartwell from: Betham, William (1805) The Baronetage of England: Or The History of
the English Baronets, and Such Baronets of Scotland, as are of English Families; with Genealogical
Tables, and Engravings of Their Coats of Arms (Google eBook)

- There are one or two minor errors in Betham but | have cross referenced his information with other sources
to provide corrections.

thepeerage.com at http:./www thepeerage.com/

Ashmolean Museum web page index for brass rubbings in churches in Buckinghamshire at
http://www.ashmolean.org/ash/departments/antiquities/brass/counties/Buckinghamshire.html

The Victoria County History of Buckinghamshire online at http://www.british-history.ac.uk/
Some abbreviations used for the tree: Abt -About; Aft - After; Bef - Before; Bet - Between
If you have any queries about the tree, please do not hesitate to get in touch.

Kind Regards

Anne

P.S. If you have a family tree program on your computer at home | can always send the family trees as
GEDCOM files and then you can just import them to the family tree program that you have.

2 attachments

(\ LEE of Hartwell Pedigree from Bethams 'English Baronetage'.JPG
92K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=9e29275475& view=pt&search=inbox&th=1... 12/18/2012




