CP 25/1/22/128, number 58.

Maternal Ancestors of Culdington, Bucking humshire Hollymans

County:

Buckinghamshire.

Place:

Westminster.

Date:

The day after the Purification of the Blessed Mary, 17 Henry VII [3 February 1502]. And afterwards two weeks from Easter in the same year [10 April

1502].

Parties:

John Lee, guerent, and Richard Clerk and Elizabeth, his wife, deforciants.

Property:

1 messuage, 34 acres of land, half an acre of meadow and 2 shillings of rent in Stoke Maundevyle, Stoke Hally'g and Walton'.

Plea of covenant. Action:

Agreement: Richard and Elizabeth have acknowledged the tenements to be the right of John, as those which he has of their gift, and have remised and quitclaimed

them from themselves and the heirs of Elizabeth to him and his heirs for ever.

Warranty. Warranty:

For this:

John has given them 20 pounds sterling.

Standardised forms of names. (These are tentative suggestions, intended only as a finding aid.)

Persons:

John Lee, Richard Clarke, Elizabeth Clarke

Stoke Mandeville, Stoke Halling (in Stoke Mandeville), Walton (in Aylesbury) Places:

CP 25/1/22/128, number 59.

County:

Buckinghamshire.

Place:

Westminster.

Date:

One month from Easter, 17 Henry VII [24 April 1502].

Parties:

Richard Emson', John Danuers, knight, Thomas Hasylwode, John Dey, clerk, and Thomas Colett, querents, and John Wydmere and Agnes, his

wife, deforciants.

Property:

The manor of **Prestwode** in **Magna Missenden'** and also 1 messuage, 200 acres of land, 10 acres of meadow, 100 acres of pasture, 40 acres of wood

and 40 shillings of rent in Magna Missenden', Stoke Maundevyle and Wyndouer.

Action:

Plea of covenant.

Agreement: John Wydmere and Agnes have acknowledged the manor, tenements and rent to be the right of John Dey, and have remised and quitclaimed them from

themselves and the heirs of Agnes to Richard, John Danuers, Thomas, John Dey and Thomas and the heirs of John Dey for ever.

Warranty against John, abbot of the monastery of the Blessed Peter, Westminster, and his successors. Warranty:

Richard, John Danuers, Thomas, John Dey and Thomas have given them 100 marks of silver. For this:

Standardised forms of names. (These are tentative suggestions, intended only as a finding aid.)

Persons:

Richard Empson, John Danvers, Thomas Hazelwood, John Day, Thomas Collet, John Widmer, Agnes Widmer

Places:

Prestwood (in Great Missenden), Great Missenden, Stoke Mandeville, Wendover

CP 25/1/22/128, number 60.

County: Place:

Buckinghamshire.

Westminster.

Date:

One month from Easter, 17 Henry VII [24 April 1502]. And afterwards one week from Holy Trinity in the same year [29 May 1502].

Parties:

William, bishop of Lincoln, Reynold Bray, knight, William Hody, knight, John Shaa, knight, Hugh Oldom', clerk, Humphrey Conyngesby, one of the

Lees, Hollyman maternal Ancestors

29	May 1585	Frannces daughter of Willm LEE		
8	Sep 1594	Franncess daughter of Jerom LEE		
6	Nov 1614	Thomas son of Thomas LEE		
28	Sep 1617	Thomas son of Tho LEE		
6	Jun 1619	William son of Thomas LEE		
Ç	<u>dington</u>	St Nicholas	1590 - 1902	
	Mar 1627	John son of Hugh LEE (BT)		
11	Mar 1636	Moses son of Hugh & Elizabeth LEE (BT)		
	1101 1050	110363 3011 Of Flught & Enzabeth ELE (D1)		
Date	chet	Ct Mary the Wingin	1550 - 1001	
		St Mary the Virgin	1559 - 1901	
26	May 1566	John son of William LEE		
20	Jun 1568	Margarett daughter of William LEE		
	_			
<u>Den</u>	<u>ham</u>	St Mary	1569 - 1911	
23	Oct 1577	John son of Robert L		
5	Apr 1586	Agnes daughter of Edward & Jone LEE		
25	Mar 1589	Jone daughter of Edward & Jone LEE		
26	Feb 1591	John child of Edward & Jone LEE		
26	Feb 1591	Martha child of Edward & Jone LEE		
30	Jun 1638	Elizabeth daughter of Thomas & Elizabeth LEA		
<u>Dint</u>	ton 🖈	St Peter & St Paul	1560 - 1889	
-			1500 1007	
16	Sep 1584	Ursley LEE		
2	Dec 1585	Henry LEE		
27	Nov 1586	Francys LEE		
27	Nov 1586	Elmer LEE		
7	Feb 1588	Catrine LEE		
7	Sep 1589	Susan LEE		
26	Oct 1590	Edward LEE		
29	Jul 1604	Mary daughter of Henry LEE (BT)		
	Oct 1620	Ellenor daughter of Francis LEE		
12	Apr 1622	Elizabeth daughter of Francis LEA		
9	May 1624	Thomas son of Francis LEE		
19	Nov 1626	Francis son of Francis LEA (BT= LEE)		
27	Jan 1628	Michael son of Francis LEE		
22	Nov 1629	Simon son of Francis LEE		
5	Mar 1631	Mary daughter of Hugh LEE		
14	May 1632	William son of Francis LEE & Marie SHEREDITCH		
2	Jun 1634	Mary daughter of Francis LEE & Mary SHARDITCH		
Foot	:Clavdon 🕏	0.27	1502 = 1000	
	•	•	1583 - 1888	
26	Oct 1594	Anne LEE		
3	Sep 1598	Edward LE		
9	Dec 1599	Anne LEE		
24	Dec 1602	Frances LEE		
13	Feb 1607	Thomas son of Thomas LEE		
13	Feb 1610	James son of Thomas LEE		
25	Mar 1634	Ellen daughter of Thomas DEANES alias LEE		
·				
<u>Etor</u>	<u>l</u>	St John the Evangelist	1598 - 1901	
23	Sep 1604	Elizabeth filia Robti LEE		
<u>Gra</u>	<u>nborough</u>	St John the Baptist	1538 - 1901	Published
2	Mar 1550	Willm LEY		
4	Mai 1990	rrann LL (

22	Jul 1551	Francis LEY					
19	Dec 1552						
27	Mar 1548	Thomas LEY					
13	Apr 1555	Anne daughter of Benet LEY, Gent					
Gre	at Brickhill	St Mary the Virgin	1559 - 1912				
	Sep 1560	Joane LYE					
1	Nov 1561	Isabell LYE					
8	May 1563	Thomas son of Thomas LYE					
1	Feb 1567	Fraunces LYE					
10	Mar 1569	Elyzabeth LYE					
Gre	at Horwood	St James	1600 - 1901				
6	Mar 1602	Katherina daughter of Thomae LEE (baptism?)					
8	Jan 1604	Lucea daughter of Thomae LEE					
29	Jun 1606	Isabella daughter of Thomae LEA					
7	Aug 1631	Thomas son of Nicolai & Ellenae LEA					
Har	dwick cum	St Mary	1558 - 1901	Published			
Wee	don						
8	Aug 1576	Benet LEE					
28	Oct 1577	Joice daughter of Rob LEE					
29	Oct 1609	Martha daughter of Tho LEA					
18	Nov 1610	Mary daughter of Tho LEE					
19	Jan 1612	William son of Tho LEE					
Han	<u>ıbleden</u>	St Mary	1566 - 1901				
18	Feb 1636	Richard son of Richard & Elizabeth LEA					
Hanslope		St James the Great	1621 - 1661				
13	Jul 1632	Henry son of Willm LEY					
	Feb 1636	Thomas son of Guy LEY					
<u>Hav</u>	<u>ersham</u>	St Mary	1575 - 1907	Published			
9	Jan 1604	Jane daughter of Thomas LEA (BT)					
2	Feb 1608	Thomas son of Thomas LEA (BT)					
24	Aug 1608	Susan daughter of Thomas LEA (BT)					
7	Oct 1610	Anne daughter of Thomas LEA (BT)	,				
Har	twell	St Mary the Virgin	1550 - 1906				
6	Jan 1572	Maria LEE					
5	Jul 1573	Thomas filius Tho LEE					
16	Oct 1575	Jane filia Thomae LEE					
26	May 1635	Thomas filius Thomae LEE					
21	Feb 1638	Georgius filius secondus Thomae LEE Jnr, Domini de Hartwell					
<u>Hor</u>	<u>ton</u>	St Michael	1571 - 1910				
20	May 1615	Marye daughter of Roger LEE (BT = Maria)					
23	Jun 1622	Thos LEE (BT)					
23	Mar 1626	Mary daughter of Roger LEE (BT)					
Hug	henden	St Michael & All Angels	1560 - 1901	Published			
4	Feb 1608	Maria filia Rich LEE					

Cheddington			St Giles	1556	-	1923	Published	
1	Jun	1608	Christopher LEA					
Chic	neley		St Lawrence	1540	-	1906		
29	Dec	1575	Francis LEE					
15	Nov	1620	Anne LEE Single woman					
Cos	ham		St Mary	1538		1933		
	ham	1542		1556		1933		
22 13	Jul Jun	1542 1605	William LEE, Phisitian Mr John LEE of Aveley, Salop, sojourning at Latimers, buried in	n thic C	hur	ch		
19	Jul	1621	Anne LEE wife of John	ii tilis C	iiui	-11		
7	May	1623	Anna LEE daughter of Widow Lee					
	,							
Ches	ham Bois		St Leonard	1542	-	1901		
		1562?	Benedicte LEE son of Roger, died in his cresome but there is sett downe neyther day nor yeare when he was buried, these puer I finde intomed in the Channcell & in the bodie of the Church to be buried their by the wordes ingraved uppon their tombes but not regestered in the booke the reste that followe in the booke were written before my comynge & after					
Chalf	font St Pe	ter	St Peter	1538	-	1901		
12	Jan	1561	Richus LEY					
Cubl	ington		St Nicholas	1575	-	1906	Published	
24	Apr	1576	Richard LEE son of William					
2	Apr	1582	John LEE son of William					
12	Feb	1588	Frannces LEE daughter of William					
18	Nov	1592	Margerye LEE wife of Edward					
13	Apr	1598	William LEE					
1	May	1606	Mr Jerom LEE					
	Jun	1614	Margaret LEE					
Datc	het		St Mary the Virgin	1559	-	1935		
11	Aug	1565	John LEE					
Dent	nam		St Mary	1569	-	1924		
20	Apr	1592	Susan LEE daughter of Edmund					
4	Apr	1614	Joane LEE wife of Edward					
30	Apr	1620 1621	The Ladie Mary LEY wife of Sir James Edward LEE					
12	Jul	1021	Edward LEE					
Dinton			St Peter & St Paul	1562	-	1906		
26	Oct	1572	Thomas LEE, Generosus					
11	Aug	1588	Elmer LEE					
11	Nov	1590	Edward LEE					
26	Jul	1592	John LEE					
19	Jan	1599	Henry LEE					
4	Apr	1606	Susan LEE					
27	Jan	1627	Sir Thomas LEE					
8	Apr	1633	Ellener Ladie LEA					
East	Claydon		St Mary	1584	-	1901		
	Jan	1599	Agnes LEE					
26	Feb	1599	Elizabeth LEE					
20		2000						

3	Feb	1628	Francis LEE				
17	Aug	1638	Michael LEA, Gent				
Edlesborough St Mary the Virgin 1567 - 1903							
5	_		St Mary the Virgin	1567	•	1903	
2	Feb	1604	John LEE (BT) John LEE				
15	May Oct	1604 1617	LEA widow				
15	OCI	1017	LEA WIGOW				
,on			St John the Evangelist	1603	-	1901	
9	Sep	1606	Christian LEE uxor Robert				
30	Oct	1612	Anna LEE filia Roberti				
8	Sep	1616	Robert LEE				
Gran	<u>borough</u>		St John the Baptist	1538	-	1962	Published
7	Feb	1558	Benedict LEY, Gentleman				
Groa	t Brickhill		St Mary the Virgin	1559	-	1901	
21			0.000 V 0.000	1339	-	1901	
6	Feb Oct	1571 1586	Elyzabeth LYE daughter of Thomas Margarette LEE wife of Thomas				
7	Mar	1589	Thomas LEE				
,	riai	1303	monds LLL				
Grea	t Horwoo	d	St James	1599	-	1911	
17	Apr	1603	Katharina LEE daughter of Thomae				
26	May	1604	Dorothe LEE daughter of Thomae				
20	Jul	1610	Thomas LEA				
	t Kimble	5 300,000	St Nicholas	1575	-	1902	Published
3	Sep	1638	Henrie LEE aged 80 or thereabouts, Gent (BT)				
Hado	lenham		St Mary the Virgin	1600	-	1901	
	Aug	1617	Tho LEE, Householder (BT)				
	wick cum		St Mary	1557	-	1901	Published
20	Dec	1565	Jhon LYE				
	May	1573	Dr Tho LEE mortuus and buried at Quarerendon about this time	e			
21	Aug	1616	Sir Robert LEE				
10	Nov	1616 1623	Mr Robert LEE The Right Worshipfull Lady Lucy LEE				
18	Apr	1023	The Right Worshipfull Lady Eucy LEE				
Hans	lope		St James the Great	1620	-	1663	
14	Jul	1632	Henry LEY son of William				
Have	rsham		St Mary	1575	-	1936	Published
13	May	1607	Judith LEA daughter of Thomas (BT)				
7	Aug	1609	Alice LEA (BT)				
Hart	Hartwell St Mary the Virgin 1550 - 1812						
16	Jun	1574	Johan LEE	1550		1012	
4	Aug	1576	Johannes LEE filius Tho				
11	Feb	1634	Mrs Jane LEE a maiden Gentlewoman, daughter of Thomas, firs	st Baro	net		
High	Wycombe	2	All Saints	1590	-	1901	
	May	1619	Katherine L (BT)				
			Ch Mishard	153:		1010	
Hort	on		St Michael	1571	-	1910	

Pedigree of Lee of Hartwell from: Lipscombe, George (1847) The History and Antiquities of the County of Buckingham

Pedigree of Lee of Hartwell from: Betham, William (1805) The Baronetage of England: Or The History of the English Baronets, and Such Baronets of Scotland, as are of English Families; with Genealogical Tables, and Engravings of Their Coats of Arms (Google eBook)

There are one or two minor errors in Betham but I have cross referenced his information with other sources to provide corrections.

thepeerage.com at http://www.thepeerage.com/

Ashmolean Museum web page index for brass rubbings in churches in Buckinghamshire at http://www.ashmolean.org/ash/departments/antiquities/brass/counties/Buckinghamshire.html

The Victoria County History of Buckinghamshire online at http://www.british-history.ac.uk/

Some abbreviations used for the tree: Abt -About; Aft - After; Bef - Before; Bet - Between

If you have any queries about the tree, please do not hesitate to get in touch.

Kind Regards

Anne

P.S. If you have a family tree program on your computer at home I can always send the family trees as GEDCOM files and then you can just import them to the family tree program that you have.

2 attachments

LEE of Hartwell Pedigree from Bethams 'English Baronetage'.JPG 92K